
FINAL SCORE

Murray St.
0-7 (0-3) 14

South Dakota St.
7-0 (3-0) 35

October 18, 2025 • Roy Stewart Stadium (Murray, Kentucky)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

Murray St. (0-7; 0-3) vs. South Dakota St. (7-0; 3-0)
Date: 10/18/2025 • Site: Murray, Kentucky • Stadium: Roy Stewart Stadium
Kickoff time: 02:03 PM EDT • End of Game: 05:18 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:14
Attendance: 6746
Temperature: 80 • Wind: 14 south • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Murray St. 7 0 0 7 14
South Dakota St. 7 7 7 14 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 05:51 SDS - C.Mason 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by E.Stader GOOD) , 14-82 7:24 -7

1st 03:06 MUR - D.Cannon 65 yd TD PASS from J.Ogle (PAT KICK by J.Tannehill GOOD) , 2-80 0:36 7-7

2nd 07:14 SDS - J.Smith 10 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (PAT KICK by E.Stader GOOD) , 6-88 1:51 7-14

3rd 13:49 SDS - J.Smith 46 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (PAT KICK by E.Stader GOOD) , 4-59 1:04 7-21

4th 13:15 SDS - J.Johnson 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by E.Stader GOOD) , 9-47 4:05 7-28

4th 12:10 MUR - J.Washington 60 yd TD PASS from J.Ogle (PAT KICK by J.Tannehill GOOD) , 3-68 1:05 14-28

4th 06:12 SDS - J.Basinger 6 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by E.Stader GOOD) , 10-52 5:52 14-35

OFFICIALS

Referee: Gregory Gompf
Umpire: Corey Williams

Head Linesman: Tangela Mitchell
Line judge: Sayer Jackson
Field judge: Frank Torbert

Back judge: Joshua Kahle
Side judge: Stefanie Jones
Center judge: Brian Goodchild



Team Statistics
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
FIRST DOWNS 20 26

Rushing 7 14
Passing 11 10
Penalty 2 2

NET YARDS RUSHING 111 211
Rushing Attempts 28 52
Average Per Rush 4 4.1
Rushing Touchdowns 0 3
Yards Gained Rushing 126 231
Yards Lost Rushing 15 20

NET YARDS PASSING 327 258
Completions-Attempts-Int 20-32-4 18-27-1
Average Per Attempt 10.2 9.6
Average Per Completion 16.4 14.3
Passing Touchdowns 2 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 438 469
Total Offensive plays 60 79
Average Gain Per Play 7.3 5.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 2-20 5-41
PUNTS-YARDS 6-281 6-324

Average Yards Per Punt 46.8 54.0
Net Yards Per Punt 42.8 44.0
Inside 20 1 2
50+ Yards 3 3
Touchbacks 1 3
Fair catch 4 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-85 6-305
Average Yards Per Kickoff 28.3 50.8
Net Yards Per Kickoff 28 48.5
Touchbacks 0 3

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-4-0
Average Per Return 0 4

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-1-0 1-14-0
Average Per Return 1 14

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-21-0 4-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 24:05 35:55

1st Quarter 4:30 10:30
2nd Quarter 7:55 7:05
3rd Quarter 8:01 6:52
4th Quarter 3:39 11:21

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 11 8 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 0 of 3 4 of 4

Touchdowns 0 4
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-2
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 3.0-6 5.0-18
Forced Three-And-Outs 4 4
Total TDs 2 5

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 5-5
Field Goals 0-0 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MURRAY ST. SOUTH DAKOTA ST.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Washington 13 59 3 56 0 13 4.3
T.Campbell 6 31 2 29 0 15 4.8
J.Ogle 6 30 10 20 0 18 3.3
D.Cannon 2 6 0 6 0 4 3
B.Wright 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 126 15 111 0 18 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Loughridge 25 94 6 88 0 14 3.5
J.Johnson 10 58 0 58 1 12 5.8
J.Basinger 6 32 0 32 1 12 5.3
L.Marble 5 18 0 18 0 8 3.6
C.Blair 2 13 0 13 0 12 6.5
C.Mason 3 16 12 4 1 10 1.3
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
Totals 52 231 20 211 3 14 4.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
J.Ogle 20-32-4 327 2 65 1
Totals 20-32-4 327 2 65 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
C.Mason 5-6-0 69 0 21 0
L.Marble 13-21-1 189 2 46 0
Totals 18-27-1 258 2 46 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
D.Cannon 5 100 1 65 7 54
J.Carter 3 31 0 15 5 10
J.Washington 2 68 1 60 2 70
J.Richmond 2 35 0 18 3 1
T.Corum 2 25 0 22 3 24
L.Desjardins 2 13 0 10 6 3
T.Campbell 1 32 0 32 1 31
N.Berrini 1 15 0 15 1 18
H.Simsir 1 5 0 5 2 4
B.Kleinpeter 1 3 0 3 1 2
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 327 2 65 31 217

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
A.Bullock 6 99 0 43 8 49
J.Smith 5 91 2 46 5 62
G.Goering 3 35 0 21 4 20
G.Gannon 2 22 0 14 4 14
C.Blair 1 9 0 9 1 14
J.Loughridge 1 2 0 2 1 0
L.O'Groske 0 0 0 0 1 0
I.Garcia-Castaneda 0 0 0 0 2 0
S.Dresie 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 18 258 2 46 27 159

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
T.O'Hara 6 281 46.8 71 1 1
Totals 6 281 46.8 71 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
M.Pelham 6 324 54.0 68 2 3
Totals 6 324 54.0 68 2 3

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
D.Rowsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 21 21
T.Corum 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 21 21

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M.Taylor 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
D.Alpers 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
J.Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
J.Ollman 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 1 4 4 1 14 14 4 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Tannehill 3 85 28.3 0 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
R.Harrington 6 305 50.8 3 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Washington 56 68 0 0 0 124
D.Cannon 6 100 0 0 0 106
T.Campbell 29 32 0 0 0 61
J.Richmond 0 35 0 0 0 35

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
A.Bullock 0 99 0 0 0 99
J.Smith 0 91 0 0 0 91
J.Loughridge 88 2 0 0 0 90
J.Johnson 58 0 0 0 0 58

Fumbles No. Lost
KLEINPETER,B 1 0

Fumbles No. Lost
MASON,C 1 0



Murray St. Quarterback Progression
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

Ogle, Jim
20 - 32 63% 327 yds 2TD 4INT 144RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 32 1st 3rd and 5 on MUR40 (Q1 15:00) T.Campbell

1-2 INT 1st and 10 on SDS28 (Q1 15:00)
+ 2-3 7 2nd and 8 on MUR27 (Q1 05:51) D.Cannon

2-4 3rd and 1 on MUR34 (Q1 05:51) J.Carter
+ 3-5 15 1st 1st and 10 on MUR20 (Q1 03:42) J.Carter
+ 4-6 65 TD 1st and 10 on MUR35 (Q1 03:42) D.Cannon 2
+ 5-7 0 2nd and 2 on MUR28 (Q1 00:50) D.Cannon 3
+ 6-8 5 3rd and 11 on MUR16 (Q2 11:05) H.Simsir 4
+ 7-9 22 1st 3rd and 3 on MUR38 (Q2 07:14) T.Corum 5
+ 8-10 18 1st 1st and 10 on SDS40 (Q2 07:14) J.Richmond 6

8-11 1st and 10 on SDS22 (Q2 07:14) J.Richmond
+ 9-12 3 1st and 9 on SDS9 (Q2 07:14) T.Corum

9-13 2nd and 6 on SDS6 (Q2 07:14) L.Desjardins
9-14 INT 3rd and 6 on SDS6 (Q2 02:51) T.Corum -2

+ 10-15 8 1st and 10 on MUR27 (Q2 01:42) J.Washington
10-16 1st and 10 on MUR50 (Q2 01:42) D.Cannon
10-17 2nd and 10 on MUR50 (Q2 01:42) L.Desjardins -2

+ 11-18 -3 3rd and 10 on MUR50 (Q2 01:42) D.Cannon
+ 12-19 10 1st 2nd and 6 on MUR40 (Q3 13:49) L.Desjardins 2
+ 13-20 31 1st 1st and 10 on MUR50 (Q3 13:49) D.Cannon 3
+ 14-21 3 2nd and 8 on SDS8 (Q3 13:49) B.Kleinpeter 4

14-22 2nd and 9 on MUR31 (Q3 07:29) L.Desjardins
+ 15-23 3 2nd and 10 on MUR10 (Q3 03:35) L.Desjardins

15-24 3rd and 7 on MUR13 (Q3 03:35) H.Simsir
+ 16-25 4 1st and 10 on MUR32 (Q4 13:15) J.Carter
+ 17-26 60 TD 3rd and 2 on MUR40 (Q4 13:15) J.Washington 2
+ 18-27 12 1st 1st and 10 on SDS46 (Q4 06:12) J.Carter 3

18-28 1st and 10 on SDS34 (Q4 06:12) L.Desjardins
18-29 INT 2nd and 10 on SDS34 (Q4 06:12) J.Carter -2

+ 19-30 15 1st 2nd and 10 on SDS41 (Q4 02:48) N.Berrini
+ 20-31 17 1st 1st and 10 on SDS26 (Q4 02:48) J.Richmond 2

20-32 INT 1st and 9 on SDS9 (Q4 02:48) D.Cannon

Sacked 1 time for 2 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 3rd and 9 on MUR31 (Q3 07:29)



South Dakota St. Quarterback Progression
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

Marble, Luke
13 - 21 62% 189 yds 2TD 1INT 159.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 7 on SDS34 (Q1 04:32) A.Bullock
0-2 3rd and 7 on SDS34 (Q1 04:32) A.Bullock -2

+ 1-3 2 2nd and 13 on SDS32 (Q1 03:06) J.Loughridge
+ 2-4 5 1st and 10 on SDS20 (Q2 14:21) G.Goering 2

2-5 3rd and 4 on SDS26 (Q2 14:21) S.Dresie
+ 3-6 43 1st 1st and 10 on SDS12 (Q2 09:05) A.Bullock
+ 4-7 16 1st 2nd and 4 on MUR39 (Q2 09:05) A.Bullock 2
+ 5-8 9 1st 2nd and 6 on MUR19 (Q2 09:05) G.Goering 3
+ 6-9 10 TD 1st and 10 on MUR10 (Q2 07:21) J.Smith 4
+ 7-10 5 1st and 10 on SDS20 (Q2 02:45) A.Bullock 5
+ 8-11 26 1st 2nd and 5 on SDS25 (Q2 02:45) A.Bullock 6

8-12 INT 2nd and 7 on MUR46 (Q2 02:45) I.Garcia-Castaneda
+ 9-13 7 1st and 10 on SDS20 (Q2 00:55) A.Bullock
+ 10-14 2 2nd and 3 on SDS27 (Q2 00:55) A.Bullock 2
+ 11-15 16 1st 2nd and 6 on SDS38 (Q2 00:55) J.Smith 3

11-16 1st and 10 on MUR31 (Q2 00:13) L.O'Groske
11-17 2nd and 10 on MUR31 (Q2 00:05) I.Garcia-Castaneda -2
11-18 2nd and 8 on MUR46 (Q3 14:53) G.Gannon -3

+ 12-19 46 TD 3rd and 8 on MUR46 (Q3 14:53) J.Smith
12-20 3rd and 4 on SDS32 (Q3 09:05) G.Gannon

+ 13-21 2 3rd and 4 on SDS41 (Q3 05:27) J.Smith

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Mason, Chase
5 - 6 83% 69 yds 0TD 0INT 179.9RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 6 on SDS22 (Q1 13:15) G.Goering

+ 1-2 21 1st 1st and 10 on SDS44 (Q1 13:15) G.Goering
+ 2-3 9 1st and 15 on MUR40 (Q1 13:15) C.Blair 2
+ 3-4 8 1st 2nd and 6 on MUR31 (Q1 13:15) G.Gannon 3
+ 4-5 17 1st 3rd and 12 on MUR25 (Q1 13:15) J.Smith 4
+ 5-6 14 2nd and 20 on MUR20 (Q1 13:15) G.Gannon 5

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

# Murray St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 C.Crossno 6 6 12 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 S.Shannon 7 3 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 D.Rowsey 6 2 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-21 - -
26 R.Hemphill 6 1 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
0 K.Roberts 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 S.Conn 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
45 K.Ingram 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
70 B.Mills 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
90 C.Daniels 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 B.Pulley 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
8 B.Esplin 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
42 J.Redfern 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 M.Tilmon 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 M.Ponds 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 S.Jones, Jr. 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-0 - - - - -
36 J.Murphy 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
40 J.Walker 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
41 T.Edwards 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 56 20 76 0-0 3.0-6 0 0-0 1-21 2 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# South Dakota St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

28 C.Van Tol 7 1 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 J.Lee 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 2-0 - -
11 J.Ollman 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
25 K.Bretz 3 1 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - -
2 M.Taylor 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 N.Thompson 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 B.Johnson 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 D.Ripperda 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.5-10 - - - - -
5 C.McShane 1 1 2 1.0-2 1.0-2 - - - - -
9 M.Goehring 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 A.Dautermann 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
51 L.Green 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-3 - - - - 1
94 K.Clayborne 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 J.Oliver 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 - -
3 D.Johnson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 E.Ervin 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 N.St-Juste 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 K.Fyfe 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 A.Wolfcale-Holsten 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
62 K.BigBow 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 M.Brosseau 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
97 B.Leiferman 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 39 12 51 1-2 5.0-18 0 0-0 4-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

STARTERS

Murray St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 2 J.Carter
WR 3 D.Cannon
QB 4 J.Ogle
WR 12 L.Desjardins
RB 33 T.Campbell
OL 54 C.McCulley
OL 62 W.Pieroni
OL 65 D.Tingle
OL 71 C.Stancil
OL 75 R.Boller
TE 18 H.Simsir

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 0 K.Roberts
DB 1 B.Pulley
LB 5 C.Crossno
DB 6 S.Shannon
DB 9 D.Rowsey
CB 15 T.Slade
LB 26 R.Hemphill
DL 40 J.Walker
DL 42 J.Redfern
LB 45 K.Ingram
DL 70 B.Mills

South Dakota St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
QB 7 C.Mason
WR 12 G.Goering
RB 15 J.Loughridge
WR 19 J.Smith
OL 54 S.Willenbring
OL 62 K.BigBow
OL 69 Q.Christensen
OL 76 S.Hagen
OL 77 W.Paepke
WR 84 A.Bullock
TE 88 G.Gannon

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 0 I.Johnson
CB 2 M.Taylor
LB 5 C.McShane
CB 6 J.Lee
LB 11 J.Ollman
S 25 K.Bretz
LB 28 C.Van Tol
DT 51 L.Green
DT 55 A.Wolfcale-Holsten
DT 94 K.Clayborne
DE 99 D.Ripperda

SUBSTITUTIONS

Murray St.:
0 J.Tannehill; 4 T.O'Hara; 5 S.Deerman; 7 M.Ponds; 8 J.Richmond; 8
B.Esplin; 16 B.Wright; 17 T.Corum; 20 C.Dumas; 22 K.Emmanuel; 24
S.Jones, Jr.; 25 A.Collins; 28 J.Washington; 34 S.Conn; 36 J.Murphy;
41 T.Edwards; 57 G.Sanford; 63 J.Darby; 74 C.Hamilton; 77
T.Zimbalatti; 81 N.Berrini; 81 T.Brown; 85 B.Kleinpeter; 90 C.Daniels;
97 H.Phillips; 98 M.Tilmon;

South Dakota St.:
1 J.Oliver; 1 L.O'Groske; 2 I.Garcia-Castaneda; 3 D.Johnson; 4
D.Alpers; 6 E.Ervin; 8 S.Dresie; 9 M.Goehring; 13 A.Dautermann; 13
L.Marble; 16 N.St-Juste; 21 M.Green; 26 E.Stader; 27 N.Thompson;
29 C.Blair; 30 C.Cotton; 32 J.Basinger; 33 B.Johnson; 34 J.Johnson;
38 M.Stanard; 41 M.Pelham; 43 A.Gustad; 44 C.Larson; 45 B.Schiller;
47 K.Fyfe; 49 L.Krempges; 53 C.Hotz; 58 J.Kerstin; 63 K.Rauk; 73
N.Adams; 81 R.Harrington; 83 J.Pica; 93 K.Spelman; 95 M.Brosseau;
97 B.Leiferman;

DID NOT PLAY

Murray St.:
1 Bulluck, Cam; 2 Thomas Jr, Michael; 3 Fomby, JImmy; 6 Howard,
Dimitri; 7 Bailey, Kaleb; 9 Galbreath, Kylan; 13 Ford, John; 14
Rowser, Keishawn; 15 Berry, Claude; 19 Masingill, Matthew; 21
Boykin, DeMarkus; 23 Abdul-Rahim, Keyaan; 27 Cook, Zayden; 27
Green, Tomorris; 28 Darden, Treshawn; 29 Crouse, Braxton; 29
Alvarez, Santos; 30 Northington, Jawaun; 30 Miller, Kamden; 31
Kyatt, Victor; 32 Embry, Dylan; 32 Thomas, Taden; 34 Ford, Caleb; 35
Dorn, Tyler; 36 Massey, Jack; 37 Laughlin, Logan; 13 Ruckman,
Trace; 39 Williams, Malachi; 43 Hunt, Reece; 43 Swafford, Alex; 44
Dansby, Trei; 46 Matthews, Caleb; 47 Ford, Cooper; 48 Currie,
Everett; 50 Thompson, Bobby; 51 Grady, ZJ; 99 Montik, Nicholas; 53
Sonnabend, Jordan; 55 Archer, Connor; 56 McLelland, Graham; 58
Phelps, Brody; 61 Shadid, AJ; 64 McGill III, Kenneth; 67 Nagle,
Thatcher; 68 Buffington, Wyatt; 72 Gilliland, Carson; 73 Foucault,
Jaheer; 76 Cole, Daniel; 78 Kirkpatrick, Eric; 79 Bratcher, Josh; 80
Green, LJ; 82 Hayes Jr., Arnett; 83 Spencer, Harrison; 84 Potter,
Jaxon; 86 Wilder, Reece; 87 McCormack, Liam; 89 Maxwell, Rykin;
91 Logan, Jerome; 92 Chatman, JJ; 93 Sanderson, CJ; 94 Wilson,
Rickshun; 95 Lofton, AaMarii; 96 Martin, Jadon;

South Dakota St.:
0 Dulaney, Landon; 4 Price, Andrew; 5 Bell, Jon; 8 Kirschenman,
Reis; 9 Otter, Preston; 10 Delahoyde, Brayden; 11 Womack, Luke; 12
Thome, Jason; 14 Osgood, Reese; 16 Henry, Jack; 17 Thue, Jack; 17
Blackshire Jr, Ernest; 18 Oday, Ky; 20 Eben, Graham; 22 Holliman,
Jamari; 23 Kolega, Joseph; 24 Begeman, Brenden; 31 York, Carter;
33 Thompson, Jalyn; 34 Powers, Jackson; 35 Renfro, Quinton; 35
Benz, Finn; 36 Kabera, Justin; 37 Olivia, Kaydon; 37 Bradley, Austin;
39 Bakken, Beau; 40 Carrigan, Kevin; 40 Shaw, Liam; 41 Wientjes,
Spencer; 42 Kurt, Brady; 43 Cribari, Cam; 44 Myers, Josh; 46
Henderson, Shane; 46 LeBrun, Maverick; 46 McCarty, Evan; 48
Nash, Jack; 48 Bergstrom, Krayton; 49 Reisz, Jozef; 50 Wells, Nick;
52 Targgart, Brody; 57 Christensen, Sam; 59 Strohbeen, Carson; 64
Dwyer, Thomas; 65 Lewerke, Landyn; 66 Osbahr, Brock; 67 Mutchler,
Ian; 70 Semchenko, Lincoln; 71 Kloehn, Reggie; 74 Walters, J.B.; 78
Hach, Micah; 79 Martian, Thomas; 80 Van Meeteren, Zac; 82 Kuntz,
Coleman; 85 Roll, Joe; 86 Brooks, Ty'John; 87 Brooks, Ben; 89 Fries,
Sebastyen; 90 Bradley, Daniel; 91 Sifore, Jace; 92 Watts, Sam; 96
Schaefer, Rhett; 98 Muller, Mac; 99 Erickson, Anthony;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MUR 1st MUR25 15:00 KO SDS28 13:15 INT 5 - 47 1:45
MUR 1st MUR25 05:51 KO MUR34 04:32 PUNT 3 - 9 1:19
MUR 1st MUR20 03:42 PUNT SDS0 03:06 *TD 2 - 80 0:36
MUR 1st MUR20 00:50 PUNT MUR28 14:21 PUNT 3 - 8 1:29
MUR 2nd MUR17 11:05 PUNT MUR21 09:05 PUNT 3 - 4 2:00
MUR 2nd MUR18 07:14 KO SDS6 02:45 INT 11 - 76 4:29
MUR 2nd MUR27 01:42 INT MUR47 00:55 PUNT 4 - 20 0:47
MUR 3rd MUR25 13:49 KO SDS12 09:05 DOWNS 10 - 63 4:44
MUR 3rd MUR20 07:29 PUNT MUR29 05:27 PUNT 4 - 9 2:02
MUR 3rd MUR10 03:35 PUNT MUR13 02:20 PUNT 3 - 3 1:15
MUR 4th MUR32 13:15 KO SDS0 12:10 *TD 3 - 68 1:05
MUR 4th MUR36 06:12 KO SDS34 05:00 INT 4 - 30 1:12
MUR 4th MUR44 02:48 PUNT SDS9 01:26 INT 5 - 47 1:22

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Murray St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 4:30 7:55 8:01 3:39 12:25 11:40 24:05
3rd down conversions 1-2 1-5 0-3 1-1 2-7 1-4 3-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
SDS 1st SDS18 13:15 INT MUR0 05:51 *TD 14 - 82 7:24
SDS 1st SDS31 04:32 PUNT SDS34 03:42 PUNT 3 - 3 0:50
SDS 1st SDS35 03:06 KO SDS33 00:50 PUNT 3 - -2 2:16
SDS 2nd SDS20 14:21 PUNT SDS39 11:05 PUNT 6 - 19 3:16
SDS 2nd SDS12 09:05 PUNT MUR0 07:14 *TD 6 - 88 1:51
SDS 2nd SDS20 02:45 INT MUR46 01:42 INT 4 - 34 1:03
SDS 2nd SDS20 00:55 PUNT MUR31 0:00 HALF 7 - 49 0:55
SDS 3rd SDS41 14:53 KO MUR0 13:49 *TD 4 - 59 1:04
SDS 3rd SDS12 09:05 DOWNS SDS32 07:29 PUNT 4 - 20 1:36
SDS 3rd SDS35 05:27 PUNT SDS43 03:35 PUNT 3 - 8 1:52
SDS 3rd MUR47 02:20 PUNT MUR0 13:15 *TD 9 - 47 4:05
SDS 4th SDS48 12:04 KO MUR0 06:12 *TD 10 - 52 5:52
SDS 4th SDS15 05:00 INT SDS24 02:48 PUNT 3 - 9 2:12
SDS 4th SDS20 01:26 INT SDS30 0:00 HALF 3 - 10 1:26

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
South Dakota St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 10:30 7:05 6:52 11:21 17:35 18:13 35:55
3rd down conversions 3-5 1-3 1-3 3-4 4-8 4-7 8-15
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MUR 1st MUR25 15:00 KO SDS28 13:15 INT 5 - 47 1:45
SDS 1st SDS18 13:15 INT MUR0 05:51 *TD 14 - 82 7:24
MUR 1st MUR25 05:51 KO MUR34 04:32 PUNT 3 - 9 1:19
SDS 1st SDS31 04:32 PUNT SDS34 03:42 PUNT 3 - 3 0:50
MUR 1st MUR20 03:42 PUNT SDS0 03:06 *TD 2 - 80 0:36
SDS 1st SDS35 03:06 KO SDS33 00:50 PUNT 3 - -2 2:16
MUR 1st MUR20 00:50 PUNT MUR28 14:21 PUNT 3 - 8 1:29
SDS 2nd SDS20 14:21 PUNT SDS39 11:05 PUNT 6 - 19 3:16
MUR 2nd MUR17 11:05 PUNT MUR21 09:05 PUNT 3 - 4 2:00
SDS 2nd SDS12 09:05 PUNT MUR0 07:14 *TD 6 - 88 1:51
MUR 2nd MUR18 07:14 KO SDS6 02:45 INT 11 - 76 4:29
SDS 2nd SDS20 02:45 INT MUR46 01:42 INT 4 - 34 1:03
MUR 2nd MUR27 01:42 INT MUR47 00:55 PUNT 4 - 20 0:47
SDS 2nd SDS20 00:55 PUNT MUR31 0:00 HALF 7 - 49 0:55
SDS 3rd SDS41 14:53 KO MUR0 13:49 *TD 4 - 59 1:04
MUR 3rd MUR25 13:49 KO SDS12 09:05 DOWNS 10 - 63 4:44
SDS 3rd SDS12 09:05 DOWNS SDS32 07:29 PUNT 4 - 20 1:36
MUR 3rd MUR20 07:29 PUNT MUR29 05:27 PUNT 4 - 9 2:02
SDS 3rd SDS35 05:27 PUNT SDS43 03:35 PUNT 3 - 8 1:52
MUR 3rd MUR10 03:35 PUNT MUR13 02:20 PUNT 3 - 3 1:15
SDS 3rd MUR47 02:20 PUNT MUR0 13:15 *TD 9 - 47 4:05
MUR 4th MUR32 13:15 KO SDS0 12:10 *TD 3 - 68 1:05
SDS 4th SDS48 12:04 KO MUR0 06:12 *TD 10 - 52 5:52
MUR 4th MUR36 06:12 KO SDS34 05:00 INT 4 - 30 1:12
SDS 4th SDS15 05:00 INT SDS24 02:48 PUNT 3 - 9 2:12
MUR 4th MUR44 02:48 PUNT SDS9 01:26 INT 5 - 47 1:22
SDS 4th SDS20 01:26 INT SDS30 0:00 HALF 3 - 10 1:26



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Murray St. won the toss. MUR will receive and SDS will defend the north goal.

HARRINGTON, Ryan kickoff 65 yards from the SDS35 to the MUR0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

MUR drive start at 15:00
1-10 MUR25 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the MUR35 (TAYLOR, Myles), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MUR35 [SG] QB Keeper OGLE, Jim rush up the middle for no gain to the MUR35 (CLAYBORNE, Kobe).
2-10 MUR35 [SG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MUR40 (VAN TOL, Chase).
3-5 MUR40 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the right complete for 32 yards to CAMPBELL, Tyrell caught at the MUR41 and

advanced to the SDS28 (LEE, Jalen B.), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SDS28 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle intercepted by LEE, Jalen B. at the SDS18. Lee return for 0 yards to the
SDS18, End of Play, clock 13:15. [13:15]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 47 yards, 1:45

SDS drive start at 13:15
1-10 SDS18 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SDS22 (REDFERN, Ja'Quan).
2-6 SDS22 [NHSG] MASON, Chase pass to the right incomplete intended for GOERING, Grahm broken up by PULLEY, Bryan

at the SDS31.
3-6 SDS22 [SG] MASON, Chase scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the SDS32 (ROWSEY, Dylan;HEMPHILL,

Rett), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 SDS32 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for no gain to the SDS32 (ROBERTS, Kobe).
2-10 SDS32 [SG] BLAIR, Corey rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the SDS44 (SHANNON, Shadon), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 SDS44 [SG] MASON, Chase pass to the right complete for 21 yards to GOERING, Grahm caught at the MUR45 and

advanced to the MUR35 (HEMPHILL, Rett), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MUR35 MASON, Chase pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to GOERING, Grahm caught at the MUR26 and
advanced to the MUR25 (SHANNON, Shadon). PENALTY SDS Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on HAGEN,
Sam enforced 5 yards from the MUR35 to the MUR40 [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-15 MUR40 [SG] MASON, Chase pass to the left complete for 9 yards to BLAIR, Corey caught at the MUR45 and advanced to
the MUR31 (HEMPHILL, Rett).

2-6 MUR31 [SG] MASON, Chase pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to GANNON, Greyton caught at the MUR29 and
advanced to the MUR23 (SHANNON, Shadon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MUR23 [SG] BLAIR, Corey rush for a gain of 1 yard to the MUR22 (INGRAM, Klayton).
2-9 MUR22 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for a loss of 3 yards to the MUR25 (MILLS, Brandon).
3-12 MUR25 [SG] MASON, Chase pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the MUR11 and

advanced to the MUR8 (CROSSNO, Conlee;CONN, Spencer), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-8 MUR8 [SG] QB Keeper MASON, Chase rush up the middle for no gain, MASON, Chase fumbled at MUR9 , recovered by
SDS MASON, Chase at the MUR8, returned -12 yards to the MUR20 (JONES, JR., Steven).

2-20 MUR20 [SG] MASON, Chase pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to GANNON, Greyton caught at the MUR14 and
advanced to the MUR6 (ROWSEY, Dylan).

3-6 MUR6 [SG] QB Keeper MASON, Chase rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MUR0, TOUCHDOWN SDS,
clock 05:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:51]

0-0 MUR3 STADER, Eli PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 0, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 7
Drive Summary: 14 plays, 82 yards, 7:24

HARRINGTON, Ryan kickoff 65 yards from the SDS35 to the MUR0, Touchback , clock 05:51.

MUR drive start at 05:51
1-10 MUR25 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR27 (LEE, Jalen B.;VAN TOL,

Chase).
2-8 MUR27 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 7 yards to CANNON, Darius caught at the MUR21 and advanced to

the MUR34 (MCSHANE, Cullen;OLLMAN, Joe).
3-1 MUR34 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left incomplete intended for CARTER, J'Kalon thrown to the SDS48.
4-1 MUR34 O'HARA, Thomas punt 35 yards to the SDS31, fair catch by TAYLOR, Myles, clock 04:32. [04:32]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 1:19



SDS drive start at 04:32
L.Marble in at QB for SDS

1-10 SDS31 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SDS34 (WALKER, Jayden).
2-7 SDS34 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass short to the right incomplete intended for BULLOCK, Alex thrown to the SDS37; QB

hurried by CONN, Spencer.
3-7 SDS34 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right incomplete intended for BULLOCK, Alex thrown to the SDS43.
4-7 SDS34 PELHAM, Max punt 66 yards to the MUR0, Touchback, clock 03:42. [03:42]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 0:50

MUR drive start at 03:42
1-10 MUR20 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 15 yards to CARTER, J'Kalon caught at the MUR31 and advanced to

the MUR35 (THOMPSON, Noah), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MUR35 [NH] OGLE, Jim pass deep up the middle complete for 65 yards to CANNON, Darius caught at the SDS36
and advanced to the SDS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MUR, clock 03:06 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:06]

P

0-0 SDS3 TANNEHILL, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 7
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 80 yards, 0:36

TANNEHILL, Jack kickoff 30 yards from the MUR35 to the SDS35 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its
35-yard line , clock 03:06.

SDS drive start at 03:06
1-10 SDS35 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the SDS32 (ESPLIN, Brooks).
2-13 SDS32 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to LOUGHRIDGE, Julius to the SDS34 (PULLEY,

Bryan).
3-11 SDS34 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SDS38 (CROSSNO, Conlee).
4-7 SDS38 PENALTY Before the snap, SDS Delay Of Game on PELHAM, Max enforced 5 yards from the SDS38 to the

SDS33.
4-12 SDS33 PELHAM, Max punt 67 yards to the MUR0, Touchback, clock 00:50. [00:50]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 2:16

MUR drive start at 00:50
1-10 MUR20 [SG] QB Keeper OGLE, Jim rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the MUR28 (VAN TOL, Chase).
2-2 MUR28 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 0 yards to CANNON, Darius caught at the MUR24 and advanced

to the MUR28 (LEE, Jalen B.), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Murray St. 7 4:30 1 3 0 4 1-2 0-0 5-25 5-7-1-119 0-0
South Dakota St. 7 10:30 2 3 0 5 3-5 0-0 11-22 6-9-0-71 2-10



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-25 11-22
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 119 71
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-1 9-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-144 20-93
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-35.0 2-66.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-10
Possession Time 4:30 10:30
Third-Down Conversions 1-2 3-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Murray St. South Dakota St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Washington 2 12 0 12 0 6 10
T.Campbell 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Ogle 2 8 0 8 0 4 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Loughridge 6 11 -6 5 0 0.8 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Ogle 5-7-1 119 1 65 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Marble 1-3-0 2 0 2 0
C.Mason 5-6-0 69 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Cannon 3 72 1 3 65
J.Carter 1 15 0 2 15

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Bullock 0 0 0 2
J.Smith 1 17 0 1 17
G.Goering 1 21 0 2 21
G.Gannon 2 22 0 2 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.O'Hara 1 35 35.0 35 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Pelham 2 133 66.5 67 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Hemphill 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Shannon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Crossno 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Rowsey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Roberts 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Pulley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Esplin 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
S.Jones, Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Lee 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Van Tol 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Thompson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Clayborne 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.McShane 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ollman 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 05:51 SDS - C.Mason 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by E.Stader) , 14-82 7:24 -7
1st 03:06 MUR - D.Cannon 65 yd TD PASS from J.Ogle (KICK by J.Tannehill) , 2-80 0:36 7-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-2 MUR28 [SG] QB Keeper WRIGHT, Baxter rush up the middle for no gain to the MUR28 (GOEHRING, Matt).
4-2 MUR28 O'HARA, Thomas punt 52 yards to the SDS20, fair catch by TAYLOR, Myles, clock 14:21. [14:21]

SDS drive start at 14:21
1-10 SDS20 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to GOERING, Grahm to the SDS25 (PULLEY,

Bryan).
2-5 SDS25 [SG] BASINGER, James rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the SDS26 (CROSSNO, Conlee;CONN, Spencer).
3-4 SDS26 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass up the middle incomplete dropped by DRESIE, Sammy thrown to the SDS40.
4-4 SDS26 PELHAM, Max punt 31 yards to the MUR43 downed by OLLMAN, Joe, clock 12:50. PENALTY MUR Running Into

the kicker on CORUM, Trace enforced 5 yards from the SDS26 to the SDS31 and results in a 1ST DOWN [FAKE
PUNT]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [12:50]

E

1-10 SDS35 [SG] QB Keeper MARBLE, Luke rush to the right for no gain to the SDS35 (ROWSEY, Dylan).
2-10 SDS35 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the SDS39 (MILLS, Brandon).
3-6 SDS39 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for no gain to the SDS39 (MILLS, Brandon).
4-6 SDS39 PELHAM, Max punt 44 yards to the MUR17, fair catch by CANNON, Darius, clock 11:05. [11:05]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 19 yards, 3:16

MUR drive start at 11:05
1-10 MUR17 [SG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MUR18 (LEE, Jalen B.;FYFE, Kytan).
2-9 MUR18 [NHSG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the MUR16 (BROSSEAU,

Mason;RIPPERDA, Dawson).
3-11 MUR16 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to SIMSIR, Huseyin caught at the MUR17 and

advanced to the MUR21 (VAN TOL, Chase).
4-6 MUR21 O'HARA, Thomas punt 71 yards to the SDS8, TAYLOR, Myles returned 4 yards to the SDS12 (CONN, Spencer),

clock 09:05. [09:05]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 2:00

SDS drive start at 09:05
1-10 SDS12 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep up the middle complete for 43 yards to BULLOCK, Alex to the MUR45 (ROWSEY,

Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MUR45 [SG] BASINGER, James rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the MUR39 (REDFERN, Ja'Quan).
2-4 MUR39 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the MUR24 and

advanced to the MUR23 (MURPHY, Joshua), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MUR23 [SG] BASINGER, James rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR19 (CONN, Spencer).
2-6 MUR19 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 9 yards to GOERING, Grahm caught at the MUR20 and

advanced to the MUR10 (ESPLIN, Brooks), 1ST DOWN. [07:21]
P

1-10 V10 Timeout Murray St., clock 07:21. [07:21]
1-10 MUR10 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the left complete for 10 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the MUR11 and

advanced to the MUR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN SDS, clock 07:14 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:14]
P

0-0 MUR3 STADER, Eli PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 14
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 88 yards, 1:51

HARRINGTON, Ryan kickoff 48 yards from the SDS35 to the MUR17, CORUM, Trace returned 1 yard to the MUR18 , End of Play,
clock 07:14.

MUR drive start at 07:14
1-10 MUR18 [SG] QB Keeper OGLE, Jim rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR22, out of bounds.
2-6 MUR22 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the MUR31 (GOEHRING, Matt;THOMPSON,

Noah), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 MUR31 [SG] CANNON, Darius rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR33 (JOHNSON, Bryce).
2-8 MUR33 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MUR38 (JOHNSON, Bryce).
3-3 MUR38 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the left complete for 22 yards to CORUM, Trace caught at the MUR41 and advanced

to the SDS40 (OLIVER, Jayden), 1ST DOWN.
P



1-10 SDS40 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left complete for 18 yards to RICHMOND, Jalen caught at the SDS23 and
advanced to the SDS22 (TAYLOR, Myles), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 SDS22 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right incomplete intended for RICHMOND, Jalen thrown to the SDS15.
2-10 SDS22 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the SDS9 (OLLMAN, Joe), 1ST DOWN. R
1-9 SDS9 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 3 yards to CORUM, Trace caught at the SDS11 and advanced to

the SDS6 (VAN TOL, Chase).
2-6 SDS6 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right incomplete intended for DESJARDINS, Lucas. [02:51]
3-6 H6 Timeout Murray St., clock 02:51. [02:51]
3-6 SDS6 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle intercepted by OLLMAN, Joe intended for CORUM, Trace. Ollman return for

yards to the SDS0, touchback., clock 02:45. [02:45]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 76 yards, 4:29

SDS drive start at 02:45
1-10 SDS20 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the left complete for 5 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the SDS17 and advanced to

the SDS25 (PULLEY, Bryan), out of bounds.
2-5 SDS25 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 26 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the SDS25 and advanced

to the MUR49 (ROWSEY, Dylan), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 MUR49 [SG] BASINGER, James rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MUR46 (INGRAM, Klayton).
2-7 MUR46 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep to the right intercepted by ROWSEY, Dylan at the MUR6 intended for GARCIA-

CASTANEDA, Isaiah. Rowsey return for 21 yards to the MUR27 (BIGBOW, Kenyon), clock 01:42. [01:42]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 34 yards, 1:03

MUR drive start at 01:42
1-10 MUR27 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 8 yards to WASHINGTON, Jordan caught at the MUR26 and

advanced to the MUR35 (BRETZ, Koby).
2-2 MUR35 OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left incomplete intended for CARTER, J'Kalon thrown to the SDS45. PENALTY SDS

Pass Interference on JOHNSON, Isaiah enforced 15 yards to the MUR50 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 MUR50 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle incomplete intended for CANNON, Darius thrown to the SDS36.
2-10 MUR50 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right incomplete intended for DESJARDINS, Lucas thrown to the SDS39; QB

hurried by GREEN, Logan.
3-10 MUR50 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right complete for -3 yards to CANNON, Darius caught at the MUR46 and advanced

to the MUR47 (BRETZ, Koby). [01:03]
4-13 V47 Timeout South Dakota St., clock 01:03. [01:03]
4-13 MUR47 O'HARA, Thomas punt 53 yards to the SDS0, Touchback, clock 00:55. [00:55]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 20 yards, 0:47

SDS drive start at 00:55
1-10 SDS20 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 7 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the SDS17 and advanced

to the SDS27 (SHANNON, Shadon).
2-3 SDS27 [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the left complete for 2 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the SDS25 and

advanced to the SDS29 (SHANNON, Shadon).
3-1 SDS29 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the SDS34 (CROSSNO, Conlee), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 SDS34 [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke scrambles to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the SDS38 (DANIELS, Cameron), out of
bounds.

2-6 SDS38 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 16 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the SDS47 and advanced to
the MUR46 (CROSSNO, Conlee), 1ST DOWN. [00:13]

P

1-10 V46 Timeout South Dakota St., clock 00:13. [00:13]
1-10 MUR46 MARBLE, Luke pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BULLOCK, Alex thrown to the MUR10. PENALTY

MUR Pass Interference on BOYKIN, DeMarkus enforced 15 yards to the MUR31 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 MUR31 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep to the right incomplete intended for O'GROSKE, Lofton thrown to the MUR4.
[00:05]

2-10 V31 Timeout Murray St., clock 00:05. [00:05]
2-10 MUR31 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GARCIA-CASTANEDA, Isaiah thrown to the

MUR8, clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 49 yards, 0:55

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 14



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Murray St. 0 7:55 2 2 1 5 1-5 0-0 8-32 6-11-1-53 2-20
South Dakota St. 7 7:05 1 6 2 9 1-3 0-0 9-27 10-14-1-139 1-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 9 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 13-57 20-49
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 172 210
Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-11-2 23-16-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 31-229 43-259
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-1 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-21 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-35.0 2-66.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 3-25
Possession Time 12:25 17:35
Third-Down Conversions 2-7 4-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Murray St. South Dakota St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Washington 5 39 0 39 0 13 7.8
T.Campbell 3 6 -2 4 0 5 1.3
J.Ogle 3 12 0 12 0 8 4
D.Cannon 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Loughridge 9 20 -6 14 0 5 1.6
J.Basinger 4 14 0 14 0 6 3.5
L.Marble 2 4 0 4 0 4 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Ogle 11-18-2 172 1 65 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Marble 11-17-1 141 1 43 0
C.Mason 5-6-0 69 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Cannon 4 69 1 5 65
J.Carter 1 15 0 2 15
J.Richmond 1 18 0 2 18
L.Desjardins 0 0 0 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Bullock 6 99 0 8 43
J.Smith 3 43 1 3 17
G.Goering 3 35 0 4 21
G.Gannon 2 22 0 2 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.O'Hara 4 211 52.8 71 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Pelham 3 177 59.0 67 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Taylor 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Corum 1 1 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Rowsey 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
C.Crossno 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
S.Shannon 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
B.Pulley 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Conn 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Mills 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0
R.Hemphill 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Esplin 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Van Tol 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Lee 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
M.Taylor 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Bretz 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
B.Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Goehring 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ollman 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Thompson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 05:51 SDS - C.Mason 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by E.Stader) , 14-82 7:24 -7
1st 03:06 MUR - D.Cannon 65 yd TD PASS from J.Ogle (KICK by J.Tannehill) , 2-80 0:36 7-7
2nd 07:14 SDS - J.Smith 10 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (KICK by E.Stader) , 6-88 1:51 7-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-32 9-27
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 53 139
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-6-1 14-10-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-85 23-166
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-1 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-21 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-58.7 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 1-15
Possession Time 7:55 7:05
Third-Down Conversions 1-5 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Murray St. South Dakota St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Washington 3 27 0 27 0 9 13
T.Campbell 2 1 -2 -1 0 -0.5 1
J.Ogle 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
D.Cannon 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Loughridge 3 9 0 9 0 3 5
J.Basinger 4 14 0 14 0 3.5 6
L.Marble 2 4 0 4 0 2 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Ogle 6-11-1 53 0 22 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Marble 10-14-1 139 1 43 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Cannon 1 -3 0 2 -3
J.Richmond 1 18 0 2 18
L.Desjardins 0 0 0 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Bullock 6 99 0 6 43
J.Smith 2 26 1 2 16
G.Goering 2 14 0 2 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.O'Hara 3 176 58.7 71 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Pelham 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Taylor 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Corum 1 1 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Rowsey 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Crossno 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Conn 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Pulley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Shannon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Mills 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Esplin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Murphy 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Bretz 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
C.Van Tol 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Goehring 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Oliver 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Ollman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.BigBow 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 07:14 SDS - J.Smith 10 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (KICK by E.Stader) , 6-88 1:51 7-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

At the start of the second half, SDS will receive and MUR will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

TANNEHILL, Jack kickoff 38 yards from the MUR35 to the SDS27, ALPERS, David returned 14 yards to the SDS41 (HEMPHILL,
Rett), clock 14:53.

SDS drive start at 14:53
1-10 SDS41 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the MUR48 (ROWSEY, Dylan), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MUR48 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR46 (CROSSNO, Conlee;SHANNON,

Shadon).
2-8 MUR46 [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke pass short to the left incomplete intended for GANNON, Greyton broken up by HEMPHILL,

Rett at the MUR43.
3-8 MUR46 [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the left complete for 46 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the MUR39 and

advanced to the MUR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN SDS, clock 13:49 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:49]
P

0-0 MUR3 STADER, Eli PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 21
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 59 yards, 1:04

HARRINGTON, Ryan kickoff 65 yards from the SDS35 to the MUR0, Touchback , clock 13:49.

MUR drive start at 13:49
1-10 MUR25 [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR27 (RIPPERDA, Dawson).
2-8 MUR27 [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the MUR36 (VAN TOL, Chase), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 MUR36 [NHSG] CANNON, Darius rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR40 (BRETZ, Koby;WOLFCALE-
HOLSTEN, Aaron).

2-6 MUR40 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right complete for 10 yards to DESJARDINS, Lucas caught at the MUR48 and
advanced to the MUR50 (TAYLOR, Myles), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MUR50 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the right complete for 31 yards to CANNON, Darius to the SDS19 (ERVIN, Elijah),
1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 SDS19 [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SDS16 (OLLMAN, Joe).
2-7 SDS16 OGLE, Jim pass up the middle incomplete intended for CARTER, J'Kalon thrown to the SDS5. PENALTY SDS

Pass Interference on TAYLOR, Myles enforced at the spot of the foul for 11 yards to the SDS5 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-5 SDS5 [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the SDS8 (GREEN, Logan).
2-8 SDS8 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to KLEINPETER, Brooks caught at the SDS7,

KLEINPETER, Brooks fumbled at SDS7 out of bounds to the SDS5.
3-5 SDS5 [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the SDS4 (VAN TOL, Chase).
4-4 SDS4 [NHSG] QB Keeper OGLE, Jim rush up the middle for a loss of 8 yards to the SDS12 (RIPPERDA, Dawson); MUR

turnover on downs, clock 09:05. [09:05]
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 63 yards, 4:44

SDS drive start at 09:05
1-10 SDS12 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the SDS26 (ROBERTS, Kobe), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 SDS26 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SDS28 (ROBERTS, Kobe).
2-8 SDS28 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the SDS32 (ROWSEY, Dylan), out of bounds.
3-4 SDS32 [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke pass short to the left incomplete intended for GANNON, Greyton thrown to the SDS37; QB

hurried by MURPHY, Joshua.
4-4 SDS32 PELHAM, Max punt 68 yards to the MUR0, Touchback, clock 07:29. [07:29]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 20 yards, 1:36

MUR drive start at 07:29
1-10 MUR20 [SG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the MUR30 (JOHNSON, Dontay), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MUR30 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MUR31 (ST-JUSTE, Noah).



2-9 MUR31 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle incomplete intended for DESJARDINS, Lucas broken up by LEIFERMAN,
Blake at the MUR30.

3-9 MUR31 [SG] OGLE, Jim sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the MUR29 (MCSHANE, Cullen).
4-11 MUR29 O'HARA, Thomas punt 36 yards to the SDS35, fair catch by TAYLOR, Myles, clock 05:27. [05:27]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 9 yards, 2:02

SDS drive start at 05:27
1-10 SDS35 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the SDS38 (DANIELS, Cameron).
2-7 SDS38 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the SDS41 (DANIELS, Cameron).
3-4 SDS41 [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 2 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the SDS41 and advanced to

the SDS43 (PONDS, Marion).
4-2 SDS43 PELHAM, Max punt 47 yards to the MUR10, fair catch by RICHMOND, Jalen, clock 03:35. [03:35]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:52

MUR drive start at 03:35
1-10 MUR10 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for no gain to the MUR10 (OLLMAN, Joe).
2-10 MUR10 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to DESJARDINS, Lucas caught at the MUR12 and

advanced to the MUR13 (DAUTERMANN, Aydan).
3-7 MUR13 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass incomplete intended for SIMSIR, Huseyin thrown to the MUR12.
4-7 MUR13 O'HARA, Thomas punt 34 yards to the MUR47, fair catch by TAYLOR, Myles, clock 02:20. [02:20]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:15

SDS drive start at 02:20
1-10 MUR47 [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR45 (CROSSNO, Conlee;INGRAM,

Klayton).
2-8 MUR45 [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the MUR36 (HEMPHILL, Rett), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MUR36 [SG] MARBLE, Luke scrambles up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MUR35 (HEMPHILL, Rett).
2-9 MUR35 [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the MUR25 (SHANNON, Shadon;ROWSEY,

Dylan), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Murray St. 0 8:01 2 2 1 5 0-3 0-1 11-17 4-6-0-47 0-0
South Dakota St. 7 6:52 4 1 0 5 1-3 0-0 11-61 2-4-0-48 1-11



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
Score 7 21
FIRST DOWNS 14 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 24-74 31-110
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 219 258
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-15-2 27-18-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 48-293 58-368
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-1 1-14
Interception Returns-Yards 1-21 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-35.0 2-66.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 2-20 4-36
Possession Time 20:26 24:27
Third-Down Conversions 2-10 5-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Murray St. South Dakota St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Washington 12 55 -3 52 0 13 4.3
T.Campbell 4 16 -2 14 0 10 3.5
J.Ogle 4 12 -8 4 0 8 1
D.Cannon 2 6 0 6 0 4 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Loughridge 16 59 -6 53 0 14 3.3
J.Johnson 3 21 0 21 0 10 7
J.Basinger 4 14 0 14 0 6 3.5
L.Marble 3 5 0 5 0 4 1.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Ogle 15-24-2 217 1 65 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Marble 13-21-1 189 2 46 0
C.Mason 5-6-0 69 0 21 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Cannon 5 100 1 6 65
J.Carter 1 15 0 2 15
J.Richmond 1 18 0 2 18
L.Desjardins 2 13 0 5 10

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Bullock 6 99 0 8 43
J.Smith 5 91 2 5 46
G.Goering 3 35 0 4 21
G.Gannon 2 22 0 4 14

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
T.O'Hara 6 281 46.8 71 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Pelham 5 292 58.4 68 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Taylor 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Corum 1 1 0 1

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Alpers 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Rowsey 6-2 7.0 0.0 0.0
R.Hemphill 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
C.Crossno 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
S.Shannon 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
K.Roberts 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Pulley 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
S.Conn 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Mills 3-0 3.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Van Tol 6-1 6.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ollman 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
M.Taylor 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Lee 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Bretz 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Ripperda 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
B.Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.McShane 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 05:51 SDS - C.Mason 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by E.Stader) , 14-82 7:24 -7
1st 03:06 MUR - D.Cannon 65 yd TD PASS from J.Ogle (KICK by J.Tannehill) , 2-80 0:36 7-7
2nd 07:14 SDS - J.Smith 10 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (KICK by E.Stader) , 6-88 1:51 7-14
3rd 13:49 SDS - J.Smith 46 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (KICK by E.Stader) , 4-59 1:04 7-21



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-17 11-61
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 47 48
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-0 4-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-64 15-109
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-14
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-35.0 2-57.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-11
Possession Time 8:01 6:52
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Murray St. South Dakota St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Washington 7 16 -3 13 0 1.9 9
T.Campbell 1 10 0 10 0 10 10
J.Ogle 1 0 -8 -8 0 -8
D.Cannon 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Loughridge 7 39 0 39 0 5.6 14
J.Johnson 3 21 0 21 0 7 10
L.Marble 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Ogle 4-6-0 45 0 31 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Marble 2-4-0 48 1 46 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Cannon 1 31 0 1 31
L.Desjardins 2 13 0 3 10

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Smith 2 48 1 2 46
G.Gannon 0 0 0 2

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.O'Hara 2 70 35.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Pelham 2 115 57.5 68 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Alpers 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Hemphill 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Rowsey 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Roberts 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Daniels 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Crossno 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Shannon 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Ponds 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Ingram 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Ollman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Van Tol 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Ripperda 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Taylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.McShane 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
E.Ervin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Dautermann 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 13:49 SDS - J.Smith 46 yd TD PASS from L.Marble (KICK by E.Stader) , 4-59 1:04 7-21



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 MUR25 [NHSG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR23 (INGRAM, Klayton).
2-8 MUR23 [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the MUR17 (ROBERTS, Kobe;CROSSNO, Conlee).
3-2 MUR17 [NHSG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR13 (INGRAM, Klayton), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MUR13 [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the MUR1 (SHANNON, Shadon), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
R

1-1 MUR1 [NHSG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MUR0, TOUCHDOWN SDS, clock
13:15 (Scoring play confirmed). [13:15]

0-0 MUR3 STADER, Eli PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 7, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 28

HARRINGTON, Ryan kickoff 33 yards from the SDS35 to the MUR32, fair catch by MCCORMACK, Liam , clock 13:15.

MUR drive start at 13:15
1-10 MUR32 [SG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right complete for 4 yards to CARTER, J'Kalon caught at the MUR30 and advanced to

the MUR36 (BRETZ, Koby), out of bounds.
2-6 MUR36 [SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR40 (DAUTERMANN, Aydan).
3-2 MUR40 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right complete for 60 yards to WASHINGTON, Jordan caught at the MUR39

and advanced to the SDS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MUR, clock 12:10 (Scoring play confirmed). [12:10]
P

0-0 SDS3 TANNEHILL, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 14, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 28
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 68 yards, 1:05

TANNEHILL, Jack onside kickoff 17 yards from the MUR35, recovered by SDS THOMPSON, Jalyn at the SDS48 out of bounds.
Receiving team has elected to add yards to the spot of the ball , clock 12:04.

SDS drive start at 12:04
1-10 SDS48 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR48 (ROBERTS, Kobe).
2-6 MUR48 [NHSG] QB Keeper MARBLE, Luke rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the MUR43 (CONN, Spencer).
3-1 MUR43 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the MUR36 (EDWARDS, Tyrece), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 MUR36 [SG] MARBLE, Luke scrambles to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the MUR28 (CROSSNO, Conlee), out of bounds.
2-2 MUR28 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR24 (HEMPHILL, Rett), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 MUR24 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the MUR20 (TILMON, Michael).
2-6 MUR20 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MUR15 (CROSSNO, Conlee;CONN,

Spencer).
3-1 MUR15 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the MUR13 (DANIELS, Cameron;TILMON,

Michael), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 MUR13 PENALTY Before the snap, SDS False Start on BIGBOW, Kenyon enforced 5 yards from the MUR13 to the
MUR18.

1-15 MUR18 [SG] BASINGER, James rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the MUR6 (SHANNON, Shadon). [06:18]
2-3 V6 Timeout Murray St., clock 06:18. [06:18]
2-3 MUR6 [SG] BASINGER, James rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the MUR0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN SDS,

clock 06:12 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:12]
R

0-0 MUR3 STADER, Eli PAT kick attempt is good.

MURRAY ST. 14, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 35
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 52 yards, 5:52

HARRINGTON, Ryan kickoff 29 yards from the SDS35 to the MUR36, no return by MILLER, Kamden , clock 06:10.

MUR drive start at 06:12
1-10 MUR36 [NHSG] QB Keeper OGLE, Jim rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the SDS46 (LEE, Jalen B.), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 SDS46 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 12 yards to CARTER, J'Kalon to the SDS34 (VAN TOL, Chase),
1ST DOWN.

P



1-10 SDS34 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right incomplete intended for DESJARDINS, Lucas thrown to the SDS20.
2-10 SDS34 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left intercepted by LEE, Jalen B. at the SDS15 intended for CARTER, J'Kalon.

Lee return for 0 yards to the SDS15, End of Play, clock 05:00. [05:00]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 30 yards, 1:12

SDS drive start at 05:00
1-10 SDS15 [SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the SDS18 (CROSSNO, Conlee).
2-7 SDS18 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the SDS22 (ROBERTS, Kobe).
3-3 SDS22 [NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SDS24 (SHANNON, Shadon;MILLS,

Brandon).
4-1 SDS24 PELHAM, Max punt 32 yards to the MUR44 downed by FYFE, Kytan, clock 02:48. [02:48]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 9 yards, 2:12

MUR drive start at 02:48
1-10 MUR44 [NHSG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the SDS41 (THOMPSON, Noah), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 SDS41 [NHSG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush up the middle for no gain to the SDS41 (CLAYBORNE, Kobe).
2-10 SDS41 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to BERRINI, Noah caught at the SDS44 and

advanced to the SDS26 (GREEN, Logan), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 SDS26 OGLE, Jim pass up the middle incomplete intended for CORUM, Trace. PENALTY SDS Unsportsmanlike Conduct
on SIFORE, Jace MUR Unsportsmanlike Conduct on PIERONI, Will , Offsetting penalties [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

1-10 SDS26 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to RICHMOND, Jalen to the SDS9 (JOHNSON,
Bryce), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-9 SDS9 [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle intercepted by OLIVER, Jayden intended for CANNON, Darius. Oliver
return for yards to the SDS0, touchback., clock 01:26. [01:26]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 47 yards, 1:22

SDS drive start at 01:26
1-10 SDS20 [NHSG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the SDS22 (SHANNON, Shadon).
2-8 SDS22 [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the SDS32 (CROSSNO, Conlee), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 SDS32 Kneel down by MARBLE, Luke at SDS30 (team loss of 2), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 10 yards, 1:26

1-10 SDS30 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: MURRAY ST. 14, SOUTH DAKOTA ST. 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Murray St. 7 3:39 2 4 0 6 1-1 0-0 4-37 5-8-2-108 0-0
South Dakota St. 14 11:21 7 0 0 7 3-4 0-0 21-101 0-0-0-0 1-5



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

MUR SDS
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 6 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-37 21-101
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 108 0
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-2 0-0-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-145 21-101
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-32.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 3:39 11:21
Third-Down Conversions 1-1 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Murray St. South Dakota St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Washington 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
T.Campbell 2 15 0 15 0 7.5 15
J.Ogle 1 18 0 18 0 18 18

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Loughridge 9 35 0 35 0 3.9 7
J.Johnson 7 37 0 37 1 5.3 12
J.Basinger 2 18 0 18 1 9 12
L.Marble 2 13 0 13 0 6.5 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
J.Ogle 5-8-2 108 1 60 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Cannon 0 0 0 1
J.Carter 2 16 0 3 12
J.Richmond 1 17 0 1 17
L.Desjardins 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Pelham 1 32 32.0 32 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Crossno 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
S.Shannon 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Roberts 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Ingram 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Conn 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Tilmon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Hemphill 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Edwards 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Lee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Dautermann 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Bretz 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Thompson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Van Tol 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Green 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Clayborne 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 13:15 SDS - J.Johnson 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by E.Stader) , 9-47 4:05 7-28
4th 12:10 MUR - J.Washington 60 yd TD PASS from J.Ogle (KICK by J.Tannehill) , 3-68 1:05 14-28
4th 06:12 SDS - J.Basinger 6 yd TD RUSH (KICK by E.Stader) , 10-52 5:52 14-35



Murray St. Explosive Plays
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

Murray St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
9 Plays for 275 total yards (91% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
65 1 1st and 10 on MUR35

(03:06) [NH] OGLE, Jim pass deep up the middle complete for 65 yards to CANNON, Darius caught at the SDS36 and advanced to the SDS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MUR, clock 03:06 (Scoring play confirmed).

60 4 3rd and 2 on MUR40
(12:10) [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right complete for 60 yards to WASHINGTON, Jordan caught at the MUR39 and advanced to the SDS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MUR, clock 12:10 (Scoring play confirmed).

32 1 3rd and 5 on MUR40
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the right complete for 32 yards to CAMPBELL, Tyrell caught at the MUR41 and advanced to the SDS28 (LEE, Jalen B.),
1ST DOWN.

31 3 1st and 10 on MUR50
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the right complete for 31 yards to CANNON, Darius to the SDS19 (ERVIN, Elijah), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 3rd and 3 on MUR38
[SG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the left complete for 22 yards to CORUM, Trace caught at the MUR41 and advanced to the SDS40 (OLIVER, Jayden), 1ST
DOWN.

18 2 1st and 10 on SDS40
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left complete for 18 yards to RICHMOND, Jalen caught at the SDS23 and advanced to the SDS22 (TAYLOR, Myles),
1ST DOWN.

17 4 1st and 10 on SDS26
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to RICHMOND, Jalen to the SDS9 (JOHNSON, Bryce), 1ST DOWN.

15 1 1st and 10 on MUR20
[SG] OGLE, Jim pass to the left complete for 15 yards to CARTER, J'Kalon caught at the MUR31 and advanced to the MUR35 (THOMPSON, Noah), 1ST
DOWN.

15 4 2nd and 10 on SDS41
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass up the middle complete for 15 yards to BERRINI, Noah caught at the SDS44 and advanced to the SDS26 (GREEN, Logan), 1ST
DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 66 total yards (59% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
18 4 1st and 10 on MUR36

[NHSG] QB Keeper OGLE, Jim rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the SDS46 (LEE, Jalen B.), 1ST DOWN.
15 4 1st and 10 on MUR44

[NHSG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the SDS41 (THOMPSON, Noah), 1ST DOWN.
13 2 2nd and 10 on SDS22

[SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the SDS9 (OLLMAN, Joe), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 1st and 10 on MUR25

[SG] WASHINGTON, Jordan rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the MUR35 (TAYLOR, Myles), 1ST DOWN.
10 3 1st and 10 on MUR20

[SG] CAMPBELL, Tyrell rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the MUR30 (JOHNSON, Dontay), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 231 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
65 1 1st and 10 on MUR35

(03:06) [NH] OGLE, Jim pass deep up the middle complete for 65 yards to CANNON, Darius caught at the SDS36 and advanced to the SDS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MUR, clock 03:06 (Scoring play confirmed).

60 4 3rd and 2 on MUR40
(12:10) [NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass to the right complete for 60 yards to WASHINGTON, Jordan caught at the MUR39 and advanced to the SDS0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MUR, clock 12:10 (Scoring play confirmed).

32 1 3rd and 5 on MUR40
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the right complete for 32 yards to CAMPBELL, Tyrell caught at the MUR41 and advanced to the SDS28 (LEE, Jalen B.),
1ST DOWN.

31 3 1st and 10 on MUR50
[NHSG] OGLE, Jim pass deep to the right complete for 31 yards to CANNON, Darius to the SDS19 (ERVIN, Elijah), 1ST DOWN.

22 2 3rd and 3 on MUR38
[SG] OGLE, Jim pass short to the left complete for 22 yards to CORUM, Trace caught at the MUR41 and advanced to the SDS40 (OLIVER, Jayden), 1ST
DOWN.

21 2 2nd and 7 on MUR46
(01:42) [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep to the right intercepted by ROWSEY, Dylan at the MUR6 intended for GARCIA-CASTANEDA, Isaiah. Rowsey return
for 21 yards to the MUR27 (BIGBOW, Kenyon), clock 01:42.



South Dakota St. Explosive Plays
Murray St. vs. South Dakota St. (Final)
10/18/2025 at Murray, Kentucky

South Dakota St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 185 total yards (81% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 3 3rd and 8 on MUR46

(13:49) [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the left complete for 46 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the MUR39 and advanced to the MUR0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN SDS, clock 13:49 (Scoring play confirmed).

43 2 1st and 10 on SDS12
[SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep up the middle complete for 43 yards to BULLOCK, Alex to the MUR45 (ROWSEY, Dylan), 1ST DOWN.

26 2 2nd and 5 on SDS25
[SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 26 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the SDS25 and advanced to the MUR49 (ROWSEY, Dylan), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 1st and 10 on SDS44
[SG] MASON, Chase pass to the right complete for 21 yards to GOERING, Grahm caught at the MUR45 and advanced to the MUR35 (HEMPHILL, Rett),
1ST DOWN.

17 1 3rd and 12 on MUR25
[SG] MASON, Chase pass up the middle complete for 17 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the MUR11 and advanced to the MUR8 (CROSSNO,
Conlee;CONN, Spencer), 1ST DOWN.

16 2 2nd and 4 on MUR39
[SG] MARBLE, Luke pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the MUR24 and advanced to the MUR23 (MURPHY, Joshua),
1ST DOWN.

16 2 2nd and 6 on SDS38
(00:13) [SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 16 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the SDS47 and advanced to the MUR46 (CROSSNO,
Conlee), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
8 Plays for 91 total yards (43% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
14 3 1st and 10 on SDS12

[NHSG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the SDS26 (ROBERTS, Kobe), 1ST DOWN.
12 1 2nd and 10 on SDS32

[SG] BLAIR, Corey rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the SDS44 (SHANNON, Shadon), 1ST DOWN.
12 4 1st and 10 on MUR13

[SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the MUR1 (SHANNON, Shadon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
12 4 1st and 15 on MUR18

(06:18) [SG] BASINGER, James rush to the right for a gain of 12 yards to the MUR6 (SHANNON, Shadon).
11 3 1st and 10 on SDS41

[SG] LOUGHRIDGE, Julius rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the MUR48 (ROWSEY, Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
10 1 3rd and 6 on SDS22

[SG] MASON, Chase scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the SDS32 (ROWSEY, Dylan;HEMPHILL, Rett), 1ST DOWN.
10 3 2nd and 9 on MUR35

(00:00) [SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the MUR25 (SHANNON, Shadon;ROWSEY, Dylan), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
10 4 2nd and 8 on SDS22

[SG] JOHNSON, Josiah rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the SDS32 (CROSSNO, Conlee), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 136 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
46 3 3rd and 8 on MUR46

(13:49) [NHSG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the left complete for 46 yards to SMITH, Jack caught at the MUR39 and advanced to the MUR0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN SDS, clock 13:49 (Scoring play confirmed).

43 2 1st and 10 on SDS12
[SG] MARBLE, Luke pass deep up the middle complete for 43 yards to BULLOCK, Alex to the MUR45 (ROWSEY, Dylan), 1ST DOWN.

26 2 2nd and 5 on SDS25
[SG] MARBLE, Luke pass to the right complete for 26 yards to BULLOCK, Alex caught at the SDS25 and advanced to the MUR49 (ROWSEY, Dylan), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

21 1 1st and 10 on SDS44
[SG] MASON, Chase pass to the right complete for 21 yards to GOERING, Grahm caught at the MUR45 and advanced to the MUR35 (HEMPHILL, Rett),
1ST DOWN.


